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1991

Sunday 15 September & pm
Joint Sopvice 2t Che United
Reformed Church.

28 September — 3 October

WHEATAID '

The aim is for the people of
Wheatley to raise £1,300 to buy
and transport one tonne of
Sorghum to a wvillage in the
Sudan. Members of all the
churches are invited to take part
in the fundraising effort.

1992

Sunday 9 January 4 om
Mativity Elay at St. Plary ' s,

All children welcome to take
part. Contact Margaret White.

1?2 — 26 January
Week of Praver for Christi

LUnity

Monday 20 January House
Tuesday 21 January Groups
Wednesday 22 January g8.00C pm
Thursday 23 January

Joint Service at URC B.QO0 pm

Friday & March 2.00 pm
Women's World Day of Prayer at
5t Mary's

LENT SERVICES

Stations of the Lross .50 pm
Friday & March URC
Frigay 13 March URC

Friday 20 March
Friday 27 March
Thurseday 2 April
Thursday 9 April

Pur Lady of
Lourdes

St Mary s
St Mary s

rel=e grangs Wi lil hesrirangad
during Lent.

Fraiday 17 April 10.0C am
Good Friday Procession of Witness

leaving from Crown Sguare.

Sunday 10 May 1.00 pm
Chrdictiamifrg Food eshare IUnch iat
&8 London Rd, with speaker.

Sunday 26 May .00 pm
Songs. Praise at St Mary’'s.

Sunday 14 June
Quiet afternoon.

Thursday 18 June 8.00 pm
Onnual General Meeting at the
Inited Reformed Church Hall.

Sunday 12th July
St Birinus Pilgrimage.

THE FOLLOWING EVENTS TAKE. PLACE
ON A REGULAR BASIS THROUGHOUT THE
YEAR

Seryvices held in any of the churches in Wheatley and
Holton are open to everyone. In addition, St Mary's and
Our Lady of Lourdes are open for private prayer every
day.

Joint evening services are held alternately at St Mary's
and the linited Reformed Church on the third Sunday of
the month at 6.00 pm.

Worship following the form used at [g;gé takes place
every Sunday evening at B.30 pm at 9 Littleworth Road
{contact Richard and Christine Bainbridge on Wheatley
28681,

Each Thursday 7.30 am, and on the 2nd Sunday of each
month at 8,00 am, prayer followed by breakfast is held
at the URC.

Details ot fellowship meetings/house groups can be
cbtained trom the representatives listed overleaf.

Short services are heid alternately at Cullum House and
Windows Court at 10.30 am on the third Wednesday of the
month (starting at Cullum House in September).



